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NON-SHOW DAY BIKE DETOUR (CLOSED ON SHOW DAYS)
• Wednesday, July 23 - Thursday, July 31
• Monday, August 4- Thursday, August 7
• Monday, August 11 - Thursday, August 14
• Saturday, August 16 - Wednesday, August 20

SHOW DAY BIKE DETOUR
• Friday, August 1 - Sunday, August 3
• Friday, August 8 - Sunday, August 10
• Friday, August 15 

B
IK
ES

MLK - ONE WAY EASTBOUND 
• Wednesday, July 23 - Thursday, July 31 
• Monday, August 4 - Thursday, August 7 
• Monday, August 11 - Thursday, August 14
• Saturday, August 16 - Wednesday, August 20

C
A
R
S

MLK - CLOSED
• Friday, August 1 - Sunday, August 3
• Friday, August 8 - Sunday, August 10
• Friday, August 15

M
EA

D
O
W
S

POLO FIELD 
• Wednesday July 23 - Wednesday, August 20

LINDLEY MEADOW 

• Tuesday, July 29  - Tuesday, August 19

MCLAREN PATH  
• Friday, July 25 - Wednesday, August 20

HELLMAN HOLLOW
• Thursday, July 31 - Wednesday, August 13

MARX MEADOW 
• Thursday, July 31  - Wednesday, August 13

LITTLE SPEEDWAY 
• Monday, July 28  - Wednesday, August 20

R
O
A
D
S

JFK DRIVE (TRANSVERSE TO 36TH AVE) - CLOSED TO CARS
• Tuesday, July 29 @ 6:00 AM - Monday, August 18 @ 4:00 PM

MIDDLE DRIVE (MLK TO TRANSVERSE)
• Wednesday July 23 - Wednesday, August 20

JFK DRIVE (MARX MEADOW TO 36TH AVE)- CLOSED TO PEDESTRIANS AND BIKES
• Tuesday, July 29 @ 6:00 AM - Monday, August 18 @ 4:00 PM

JFK DRIVE (TRANSVERSE TO MARX MEADOW)- CLOSED TO PEDESTRIANS AND BIKES
• Thursday, July 31 @ 6:00 AM - Wednesday, August 13 @ 4:00 PM 

ALL ROADS ON WESTERN END OF PARK CLOSED TO CARS ON SHOW DAYS
• Thursday, Jul y 31 @ 8:00 PM - Sunday, August 3 @ 11:00 PM
• Thursday, August 8 @ 8:00 PM - Sunday, August 11 @ 11:00 PM
• Thursday, August 14 @ 8:00 PM - Friday, August 15 @ 11:00 PM

BIKE & CAR DETOURS

MEADOW & ROAD CLOSURES


